

MHNS100000182018



M.A.C.P. Darkhast No.1/2018

Mandabai Madhukar Charoskar

Vs.

Devidas Bhaskarrao Gaikhe

Order below Exh.1.

As per Civil Manual Chapter XXIV para 488-VI (B), total **sale proceeds is Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only)**. Therefore, as per provisions of Civil Manual in the above mentioned paragraph, total **poundage fee is Rs.12,010/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Ten Only)**. Therefore, the said poundage fee be recovered from Decree Holder and it be credited to Government.

Place: Niphad

Date : 21.08.2025

Member, M.A.C.T.
Niphad.