

MHNS100000182018



M.A.C.P. Darkhast No.1/2018

Mandabai Madhukar Charoskar

Vs.

Devidas Bhaskarrao Gaikhe

Order below Exh.67.

Perused the application. In this darkhast, agricultural land of the Judgment Debtor is attached by the Court as per Order 21 Rule 54 of Civil Procedure Code bearing Gat No.1030 (Old Gat no.1002) and ultimately it was auctioned to the extent of 0H 17R to the third party as per Order 21 Rule 94 of Civil Procedure Code. Accordingly, mutation entry no.9475 is sanctioned. Therefore, it is necessary to appoint T.I.L.R. Niphad as Court Commissioner for measurement of land Gat no.1030 and for fixation of boundaries of 0H 17R which is purchased by third party in auction from the Court. Therefore, following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed as prayed for.
- 2) T.I.L.R., Niphad is appointed as Court Commissioner for measurement of land Gat no.1030 and for sub-division of 0H 17R and for fixation of boundaries of the said area and for issuance of Revenue entry to that effect and for report.
- 3) Applicant to pay necessary measurement charges in the Office of T.I.L.R., Niphad.
- 4) Issue writ accordingly to T.I.L.R. Niphad.

Place: Niphad

Date : 05.01.2026

Member, M.A.C.T.
Niphad.